

STONTON DOC. 346

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION PREMIER LEAGUE LIMITED, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

. V.

YOUTUBE, INC., et al.,

Defendants.

USDC SDNY
DOCUMENT
ELECTRONICALLY FILED
DOC#:
DATE FILED: 419-11

Index No. 07-cv-3582 (LLS)

-[PROPOSED] ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL OF JACQUELINE C. CHARLESWORTH

LLS

Upon consideration of the accompanying Declaration of Jacqueline C. Charlesworth in Support of Withdrawal as Counsel, this Court hereby orders that Jacqueline C. Charlesworth of Pryor Cashman LLP be withdrawn as counsel of record in this case, and further orders that Jacqueline C. Charlesworth be removed from the Court's electronic service list.

SO ORDERED:

Dated: April \ , 2011

Hon. Louis L. Stanton United States District Judge

Dockets.Justia.com

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION PREMIER LEAGUE LIMITED, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

Index No. 07-cv-3582 (LLS)

v.

YOUTUBE, INC., et al.,

Defendants.

DECLARATION OF JACQUELINE C. CHARLESWORTH IN SUPPORT OF WITHDRAWAL AS COUNSEL

- I, JACQUELINE C. CHARLESWORTH, pursuant to 28 U.S.C.
 §1746, hereby declare as follows:
- 2. I am a partner with the law firm Pryor Cashman LLP. I submit this declaration in support of my withdrawal from this action as counsel of record for Plaintiffs Alley Music Corporation, Edward B. Marks Music Corporation, Freddy Bienstock Music Company, National Music Publishers' Association, Rodgers & Hammerstein Organization and Stage Three Music (US), Inc.
- 3. The above-referenced Plaintiffs will continue to be represented in this matter by the law firms Proskauer Rose LLP, Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein

LLP and Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossmann LLP. Accordingly, my withdrawal will not cause or result in any delay or prejudice.

4. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 18th day of April, 2011.

By: /s/ Jacqueline C. Charlesworth
Jacqueline C. Charlesworth

PRYOR CASHMAN LLP 7 Times Square New York, NY 10036-6569 (212) 421-4100

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants Alley Music Corporation, Edward B. Marks Music Corporation, Freddy Bienstock Music Company, National Music Publishers' Association, Rodgers & Hammerstein Organization and Stage Three Music (US), Inc.